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TARGET UNDER PMAY-G 

4469.  SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK (DEV):  

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details of fund disbursement pending to the States under Pradhan Mantri Awas 

Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G), State-wise; and 

(b)  the number of States where fund disbursement is put on hold due to irregularity, State-

wise? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a)      The details of central share of funds released under PMAY-G to the States/UTs from the 

financial year 2016-17 to 2022-23 (as on 21.03.2023) are given in the Annexure. 
  

(b)       The Ministry could not release Central share of funds to the State of West Bengal owing 

to irregularities in implementation of the scheme during the financial year 2022-23.  

 ***** 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 

Statement in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4469 to be answered on 

28.03.2023 regarding “Target Under PMAY-G”  
  
State-wise details of funds released under PMAY-G (as on 21.03.2023)  

                                                                                    (Rs. in crore) 

S.No Name of the State/UT Central Share Released  

1 Arunachal Pradesh 240.67 

2 Assam 21,085.94 

3 Bihar 29,261.60 

4 Chhattisgarh 7,314.08 

5 Goa 2.85 

6 Gujarat 3,301.62 

7 Haryana 188.22 

8 Himachal Pradesh 179.55 

9 Jammu & Kashmir 2,171.85 

10 Jharkhand 12,099.78 

11 Kerala 192.19 

12 Madhya Pradesh 26,994.36 

13 Maharashtra 9,024.56 

14 Manipur 397.87 

15 Meghalaya 659.98 

16 Mizoram 148.17 

17 Nagaland 142.40 

18 Odisha 15,663.26 

19 Punjab 230.81 

20 Rajasthan 12,712.23 

21 Sikkim 14.09 

22 Tamil Nadu 4,871.87 

23 Tripura 3,301.20 

24 Uttar Pradesh 22,894.82 

25 Uttarakhand 430.43 

26 West Bengal 25,797.53 

27 Andaman & Nicobar 19.17 

28 Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 72.17 

29 Lakshadweep 0.71 

30 Puducherry* 0.00 

31 Andhra Pradesh 755.11 

32 Karnataka 1,584.43 

33 Telangana* 190.79 

34 Ladakh 3.09 

  Total 2,01,947.39 

* Puducherry and Telangana are not implementing PMAY-G. The State of Telangana has 

refunded the amount released to them. 
  

***** 


